## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 423 by Representative LaCombe

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, before "and" and after "and" delete "(B)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, delete "(B)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 10, after "healthcare" delete "providers" and insert "professionals"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 15, after "healthcare" delete "provider" and insert "professional"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 16, delete "person" and insert "person while providing healthcare"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the end of line 19, delete "providers" and insert "professionals"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 1, after "healthcare" delete "provider" and insert "professional"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, delete line 2 in its entirety, and insert in lieu thereof "professional as defined in
- 17 R.S. 37:1745.13."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete lines 11 through 14 in its entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 2, line 22, delete "or by the Louisiana Department of Health"